



\$~17 (Regular)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 727/2010

TAJINDER KAUR SACHDEVA @ SIMRAN .....Appellant

Through: Mr. N. Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

MITTAL HOTELS PVT LTD & ANR .....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**29.01.2025**

%

List the matter along with RFA 852/2010 on 03.02.2025.

In the meantime, Both parties are directed to file brief written submissions not exceeding five pages [with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court] alongwith relevant judgments [with an index of the specific paragraphs of the said decision and the corresponding proposition of law, to be relied on] within eight weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 29, 2025**

*Pallavi/KR*