



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 727/2010

TAJINDER KAUR SACHDEVA @ SIMRANAppellant
Through: Mr. Navneet Chaudhary, Adv.(VC)
versus

MITTAL HOTELS PVT LTD & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
03.02.2025

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 22.04.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRURARY 03, 2025

Pallavi/KR