



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 727/2010

TAJINDER KAUR SACHDEVA @ SIMRANAppellant

Through: Mr. N. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mob. 9711497589
Email. ntcyadv@gmail.com

versus

MITTAL HOTELS PVT LTD & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi,
Adv.
Mob. 9985373993
Email. csaditya96@gmail.com

26

+ RFA 852/2010

MITTAL HOTELS PVT LTD & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi,
Adv.
Mob. 9985373993
Email. csaditya96@gmail.com

versus

TEJINDER KAUR SACHDEVA @ SIMRANRespondent

Through: Mr. N. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mob. 9711497589
Email. ntcyadv@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

22.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for Mittal Hotels Pvt. Ltd., submits that he may be granted time to file written submissions, and seeks accommodation



for today.

2. Written submissions on behalf of Tejinder Kaur Sachdeva @ Simran, are on record.
3. Accordingly, at request, list for hearing on 26th August, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 22, 2025
neha